



Confidence in Motion

DO YOU NEED FURTHER ASSISTANCE?

Your vehicle contains a passenger-side front Takata airbag inflator that is subject to an **URGENT SAFETY RECALL** following an investigation in which the ACCC concluded that certain Takata airbag inflators are **faulty** and could **kill or seriously injure** you and other people in your vehicle. As it gets older, a combination of high temperatures and humidity can affect the airbag. If you are involved in a collision, the airbag can go off with too much explosive force causing sharp metal fragments to shoot out and **kill or seriously injure you and other people in the vehicle**. It is important that you **immediately contact** Subaru Australia via our Recall Customer Relations Team on **1800 226 643**, or via our website at subaru.com.au/service-booking to arrange to have the airbag replaced. Alternatively, you can contact any authorised Subaru Service Centre directly to arrange to have the airbag replaced. Failure to complete this recall promptly may result in your vehicle being subject to serious registration sanctions imposed by your local State or Territory Registration Authority including possible de-registration either now or in the future. For more information, or if you need the help of an interpreter, please contact us by ringing **1800 226 643** (Monday to Friday 8:30am – 5:00pm AEST. Closed weekends and Public Holidays), emailing feedback@subaru.com.au or visit subaru.com.au/takata-recall.

APAKAH ANDA MEMBUTUHKAN BANTUAN LEBIH LANJUT?

Kendaraan Anda memiliki pompa kantong udara (*airbag inflator*) Takata pada kursi penumpang depan yang masuk dalam daftar **PENARIKAN WAJIB DEMI KEAMANAN** setelah penyelidikan, di mana ACCC menyimpulkan bahwa beberapa pompa kantong udara Takata tertentu **cacat** dan dapat **menyebabkan hilangnya nyawa atau mencederai** Anda dan orang lain di dalam kendaraan. Semakin tua usianya, kombinasi dari kelembapan dan suhu yang tinggi dapat mempengaruhi kantong udara ini. Jika terjadi kecelakaan, kantong udara ini dapat pecah karena tekanan yang terlalu besar, menyebabkan pecahan logam tajam terlempar keluar dan dapat **menyebabkan hilangnya nyawa atau melukai Anda dan orang lain di dalam kendaraan**. Penting bagi Anda untuk **segera menghubungi** Subaru Australia melalui *Tim Recall Customer Relation* kami pada nomor **1800 226 643**, atau melalui situs web kami subaru.com.au/service-booking untuk mengatur penggantian kantong udara ini. Atau Anda dapat langsung menghubungi Pusat Servis Subaru (*Subaru Service Centre*) resmi mana pun untuk mengatur penggantian kantong udara. Jika penarikan ini tidak segera dilakukan, maka kendaraan Anda akan dikenakan sanksi registrasi serius oleh Otoritas Registrasi Teritorial atau Negara Bagian setempat termasuk kemungkinan pencabutan registrasi baik sekarang maupun di masa yang akan datang. Untuk informasi lebih lanjut, atau jika Anda memerlukan bantuan penerjemah, silakan hubungi kami di nomor **1800 226 643** (Senin - Jumat pukul 08:30 hingga 20:00 AEST. Hari Sabtu, Minggu, dan hari libur nasional tutup), dan mengirim email ke feedback@subaru.com.au atau kunjungi subaru.com.au/takata-recall.



Confidence in Motion

هل تحتاج إلى المزيد من المساعدة؟

تحتوي سيارتك على جهاز نفخ الوسادة الهوائية (airbag) الأمامية ماركة (Takata) على جانب الراكب والذي يخضع لأمر استدعاء عاجل لضمان السلامة عقب تحقيق توصلت فيه المفوضية الأسترالية للمنافسة وحماية المستهلك (ACCC) إلى أن بعض أجهزة نفخ الوسادة الهوائية ماركة (Takata) معيبة ويمكن أن تؤدي إلى وفاتك أو إصابتك أنت وأشخاص آخرين في سيارتك بشكل خطير. ومن المهم أن تقوم بالاتصال فوراً بشركة سوبارو أستراليا (Subaru Australia) من خلال فريق علاقات العملاء لدينا الخاص بالاستدعاء على الرقم **1800 226 643** أو عبر موقعنا الإلكتروني subaru.com.au/service-booking للترتيب لاستبدال الوسادة الهوائية في سيارتك. قد يؤدي عدم استكمال هذا الاستدعاء على الفور إلى إخضاع سيارتك لعقوبات تسجيل خطيرة تفرضها سلطة التسجيل في الولاية أو الإقليم المحلي، بما في ذلك إمكانية إلغاء التسجيل إما الآن أو في المستقبل. وللمزيد من المعلومات، أو إذا كنت بحاجة إلى الاستعانة بمترجم شفهي، يُرجى الاتصال بنا على الرقم **1800 226 643** (من الإثنين إلى الجمعة، من الساعة 8:30 صباحاً حتى الساعة 5 مساءً بالتوقيت المعياري الشرقي لأستراليا، لا نعمل في عطلات نهاية الأسبوع والعطلات الرسمية)، أو يمكنك التواصل معنا عبر البريد الإلكتروني feedback@subaru.com.au أو قم بزيارة subaru.com.au/takata-recall.

هل تحتاج إلى مزيد من المساعدة؟

تحتوي سيارتك على جهاز نفخ الوسادة الهوائية (airbag) الأمامية ماركة (Takata) على جانب الراكب والذي يخضع لأمر استدعاء عاجل لضمان السلامة عقب تحقيق توصلت فيه المفوضية الأسترالية للمنافسة وحماية المستهلك (ACCC) إلى أن بعض أجهزة نفخ الوسادة الهوائية ماركة (Takata) معيبة ويمكن أن تؤدي إلى وفاتك أو إصابتك أنت وأشخاص آخرين في سيارتك بشكل خطير. ومن المهم أن تقوم بالاتصال فوراً بشركة سوبارو أستراليا (Subaru Australia) من خلال فريق علاقات العملاء لدينا الخاص بالاستدعاء على الرقم **1800 226 643** أو عبر موقعنا الإلكتروني subaru.com.au/service-booking للترتيب لاستبدال الوسادة الهوائية في سيارتك. قد يؤدي عدم استكمال هذا الاستدعاء على الفور إلى إخضاع سيارتك لعقوبات تسجيل خطيرة تفرضها سلطة التسجيل في الولاية أو الإقليم المحلي، بما في ذلك إمكانية إلغاء التسجيل إما الآن أو في المستقبل. وللمزيد من المعلومات، أو إذا كنت بحاجة إلى الاستعانة بمترجم شفهي، يُرجى الاتصال بنا على الرقم **1800 226 643** (من الإثنين إلى الجمعة، من الساعة 8:30 صباحاً حتى الساعة 5 مساءً بالتوقيت المعياري الشرقي لأستراليا، لا نعمل في عطلات نهاية الأسبوع والعطلات الرسمية)، أو يمكنك التواصل معنا عبر البريد الإلكتروني feedback@subaru.com.au أو قم بزيارة subaru.com.au/takata-recall.



Subaru (Aust) Pty Limited ABN 95 000 312 792

4 Burbank Place Norwest NSW 2153

PO Box 8311 Norwest NSW 2153

T +61 2 8892 9111 | F +61 2 8892 9131

subaru.com.au

您是否需要進一步協助？

閣下座駕的前排乘客位正前方裝有一個高田安全氣囊充氣機，需**緊急安全召回**；此前，澳洲競爭與消費者委員會（ACCC）曾對其進行調查，並認定部分高田安全氣囊充氣機存在**缺陷**，觸發氣囊後可能會造成您或車內其他乘客**重傷乃至死亡**。隨著其使用折舊，高溫和潮濕結合可能會造成故障從而影響安全氣囊。如果發生碰撞，安全氣囊可能炸開並因爆發力過大而射出尖銳的金屬碎片，造成**車內司機乘客死亡或重傷**。請務必**儘快致電 1800 226 643** 聯絡富士澳洲公司（Subaru Australia）專門設立的召回事務客戶關係團隊，或登入我們的網站 subaru.com.au/service-booking 預約更換安全氣囊。您也可以直接聯絡授權的富士檢修中心預約更換安全氣囊。未能及時完成此召回可能導致閣下坐駕遭受所屬當地州或領地政府車輛註冊管理機關的嚴重註冊制裁，包括取消其現有或未來的車輛註冊。如需瞭解詳情，或需要傳譯協助，請致電 **1800 226 643** 與我們聯絡（營業時間為週一至週五早 8:30 至晚 5:00 – 東部標準時間；週末及公眾假期休息），亦可發送電郵至 feedback@subaru.com.au 或瀏覽 subaru.com.au/takata-recall。

ΧΡΕΙΑΖΕΣΤΕ ΠΕΡΙΣΣΟΤΕΡΗ ΒΟΗΘΕΙΑ;

Το όχημά σας διαθέτει έναν αερόσακο στην πλευρά του συνοδηγού, με μηχανισμό ενεργοποίησης Takata ο οποίος υπόκειται σε ΥΠΟΧΡΕΩΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΚΛΗΣΗ ΛΟΓΩ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ μετά από έρευνα κατά την οποία η ACCC [Αυστραλιανή Επιτροπή Ανταγωνισμού και Κατανάλωσης] συμπέρανε ότι κάποιοι μηχανισμοί ενεργοποίησης αερόσακων Takata είναι **ελαττωματικοί** και θα μπορούσαν να **σκοτώσουν ή να τραυματίσουν** εσάς ή άλλα άτομα στο όχημά σας. Καθώς παλαιώνει, ένας συνδυασμός υψηλής θερμοκρασίας και υγρασίας μπορεί να επηρεάσει τον αερόσακο. Εάν εμπλακείτε σε σύγκρουση, ο αερόσακος μπορεί να φουσκώσει με υπερβολική δύναμη εκτοξεύοντας ταυτόχρονα αιχμηρά μεταλλικά θραύσματα τα οποία μπορούν να **σκοτώσουν ή να τραυματίσουν σοβαρά και εσάς και άτομα που επιβαίνουν στο όχημα**. Είναι σημαντικό να **επικοινωνήσετε αμέσως** με την Subaru Australia μέσω του ειδικού μας Recall Customer Relations Team [Προσωπικό Σχέσεων Πελατών περί Ανακλήσεων] στο **1800 226 643**, ή μέσω του ιστότοπού μας subaru.com.au/service-booking για να κανονίσετε την αντικατάσταση του αερόσακου. Διαφορετικά, μπορείτε να απευθυνθείτε απευθείας σε οποιοδήποτε εξουσιοδοτημένο συνεργείο, Subaru Service Centre, για να κανονίσετε την αντικατάσταση του αερόσακου. Η παράλειψη να ολοκληρώσετε την απαιτούμενη ενέργεια σχετικά μ' αυτή την ανάκληση δύναται να έχει ως αποτέλεσμα το όχημά σας να υπόκειται σε σοβαρές κυρώσεις όσον αφορά την άδεια κυκλοφορίας (registration) όπως επιβάλλονται από την Αρχή Αδειών Κυκλοφορίας της Πολιτείας ή Επικράτειας, συμπεριλαμβανομένης της πιθανής ακύρωσης της άδειας κυκλοφορίας είτε τώρα είτε στο μέλλον. Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες, ή αν χρειάζεστε εξυπηρέτηση από διεργηγέα, παρακαλούμε καλέστε μας στο **1800 226 643** (Δευτέρα έως Παρασκευή 8.30 π.μ. έως 5.00 μ.μ.. Κλειστά τα σαββατοκύριακα και τις Δημόσιες Αργίες), email feedback@subaru.com.au ή επισκεφτείτε το subaru.com.au/takata-recall.

क्या आपको और अधिक सहायता की ज़रूरत है?

आपके वाहन में आगे वाली यात्री सीट की तरफ Takata एयरबैग इन्फ्लेटर लगा हुआ है जिसे एक जांच के बाद सुरक्षा कारणों से तुरन्त वापस लिया जाना है क्योंकि इस जांच में ACCC इस निष्कर्ष पर पहुंचा है कि कुछ Takata एयरबैग इन्फ्लेटर दोषपूर्ण हैं और वे आपके और आपके वाहन में बैठे अन्य यात्रियों के लिए घातक या गंभीर क्षति पहुंचाने वाले साबित हो सकते हैं। जैसे-जैसे यह पुराना होता जाता है, उच्च तापमान और आर्द्रता का संयोजन उसे प्रभावित कर सकता है। यदि आपकी कोई टक्कर हो जाती है, तो एयरबैग बहुत अधिक विस्फोटक बल के साथ खुल सकता है जिसके कारण धातु के नुकीले टुकड़े तेजी से बाहर निकल कर वाहन में मौजूद लोगों को मार सकते हैं या उन्हें गंभीर क्षति पहुंचा सकते हैं। यह महत्वपूर्ण है कि आप Subaru Australia के हमारे रिकॉल कस्टमर रिलेशंस टीम को 1800 226 643 पर फोन करके अथवा हमारी वेबसाइट subaru.com.au/service-booking के माध्यम से हमसे तुरन्त सम्पर्क करें ताकि हम आपके एयरबैग को बदलवाने की व्यवस्था करें। वैकल्पिक रूप से, आप किसी भी अधिकृत सुबारु सेवा केंद्र से सीधे सम्पर्क करके एयरबैग को बदलने की व्यवस्था करने के लिए कह सकते हैं। इस वापसी प्रक्रिया का तुरन्त पालन करने में विफल रहने से आपका वाहन आपके स्थानीय प्रांतीय या प्रादेशिक रजिस्ट्री प्राधिकरण द्वारा रजिस्ट्रेशन सम्बंधी सख्त पाबंदियों को लागू किए जाने का पात्र माना जाएगा जिसके अंतर्गत वर्तमान समय में या भविष्य में रजिस्ट्रेशन समाप्त कर देना भी शामिल है। और अधिक जानकारी के लिए, या यदि आपको दुभाषिणी की सहायता की आवश्यकता हो, कृपया हमें 1800 226 643 पर फोन करके (सोमवार से शुक्रवार सुबह 8.30 बजे से लेकर शाम 5.00 बजे तक AEST समय के अनुसार, सप्ताहांत एवं सार्वजनिक अवकाशों के दिन बंद), feedback@subaru.com.au पर ईमेल करके संपर्क कर सकते हैं या वेबसाइट subaru.com.au/takata-recall का अवलोकन करें।

AVETE BISOGNO DI ULTERIORE ASSISTENZA?

Il vostro veicolo è dotato di un sistema di gonfiaggio per airbag della Takata sul lato passeggero del sedile anteriore il quale è soggetto a un **URGENTE ORDINE DI RITIRO** in seguito a un'indagine dell'ACCC. A seguito di tale indagine, l'ACCC ha stabilito che alcuni sistemi di gonfiaggio per airbag Takata sono **difettosi** e possono provocare la **morte o gravi lesioni** a voi stessi e ad altre persone nel veicolo. Con il passare del tempo, una combinazione di alte temperature e umidità può incidere sull'integrità dell'airbag. Se siete coinvolti in una collisione, l'airbag può gonfiarsi con eccessiva forza esplosiva determinando l'emissione di frammenti metallici acuminati che possono **provocare la morte o gravi lesioni a voi stessi e ad altre persone nel veicolo**. È importante **contattare immediatamente** Subaru Australia tramite il nostro Recall Customer Relations Team al numero **1800 226 643**, o tramite il nostro sito web subaru.com.au/service-booking per organizzare la sostituzione dell'airbag. Altrimenti, potete contattare direttamente uno dei centri autorizzati Subaru per organizzare la sostituzione dell'airbag. La mancata osservanza di questo ordine di ritiro potrebbe comportare gravi sanzioni in termini di immatricolazione a carico del vostro veicolo imposte dagli organi della motorizzazione nel vostro stato o territorio di residenza compresa, la possibile revoca dell'immatricolazione del veicolo ora o in futuro. Per maggiori informazioni, o se desiderate l'assistenza di un interprete, contattateci al numero **1800 226 643** (dal lunedì al venerdì, dalle 8:30 alle 17:00 AEST. Siamo chiusi al weekend e nelle festività pubbliche), inviate una mail a feedback@subaru.com.au o visitate il sito subaru.com.au/takata-recall.



Confidence in Motion

자세한 도움이 필요하십니까?

고객님 차량의 조수석 전면에 장착된 타카타 에어백 인플레이터는 긴급 안전 리콜 대상입니다. 이는 호주경쟁소비자위원회(ACCC)의 조사 결과 후에 나온 것으로서, 이 조사에서 결론이 난 것은 특정 타카타 에어백 인플레이터에 결함이 있어서 탑승자 본인 및 다른 사람들의 사망 또는 중상을 초래할 수 있다는 것입니다. 에어백이 노후화됨에 따라 고온과 습기가 함께 작용할 때 에어백에 영향을 미치게 됩니다. 충돌 사고 시 에어백이 과도한 폭발력으로 터지면서 날카로운 철조각들이 돌출되면 차량 탑승자 본인 및 다른 사람들의 사망 또는 중상을 야기할 수 있습니다. 호주 스바루(Subaru Australia) 리콜 고객 관계 팀에 전화 **1800 226 643** 번 또는 웹사이트 subaru.com.au/service-booking 을 통해 즉시 연락하여 에어백 교체 일정을 잡는 것이 중요합니다. 혹은 스바루 공식 서비스 센터에 직접 연락하여 에어백 교체 일정을 잡으셔도 됩니다. 이 리콜을 즉시 수행하지 않으면 주/준주 등록청이 현재 혹은 차후에 등록 취소를 포함하여 고객님의 차량에 심각한 등록 제재를 부여할 수도 있습니다. 더 자세한 정보나 통역이 필요한 경우 전화 **1800 226 643** 번 (호주 동부 표준시 기준 월~금요일 오전 8시 30분~오후 5시. 주말과 공휴일 휴무) 또는 이메일 feedback@subaru.com.au 로 연락하시거나 subaru.com.au/takata-recall 을 참조하십시오.

¿NECESITA MÁS AYUDA?

Su vehículo viene equipado con un inflador de airbag Takata que se encuentra en el frente del lado del acompañante y que está sujeto a un **RETIRO URGENTE POR MOTIVOS DE SEGURIDAD**, después de que una investigación de la Comisión Australiana de la Competencia y el Consumidor (*Australian Competition and Consumer Commission, ACCC*) concluyera que algunos infladores de airbag Takata son **defectuosos** y podrían **matarlo(a) o causarle lesiones graves** a usted y a otras personas de su vehículo. A medida que pasa el tiempo, una combinación de altas temperaturas y humedad pueden afectar el airbag. Si choca, el airbag puede abrirse con demasiada fuerza explosiva y provocar el desprendimiento de fragmentos metálicos filosos que podrían **matar o provocar lesiones graves a las personas que se encuentran dentro del vehículo**. Es importante que se **comunique inmediatamente** con Subaru Australia a través de nuestro Equipo de relaciones con clientes para el retiro de seguridad llamando al **1800 226 643**, o a través de nuestro sitio web en subaru.com.au/service-booking para que le cambien el airbag. También puede comunicarse directamente con cualquier Centro de Servicios Subaru autorizado para que la cambien el airbag. Si no se retira de inmediato, esto puede provocar que su vehículo esté sujeto a sanciones de registro graves impuestas por la Autoridad de Registros local del Estado o del Territorio, que incluye la posibilidad de dar de baja el registro, ya sea ahora o en el futuro. Para obtener más información, o si necesita ayuda de un intérprete, comuníquese con nosotros telefónicamente al **1800 226 643** (lunes a viernes, de 8:30 a 17 h, hora del este de Australia, cerrado los fines de semana y feriados públicos), por correo electrónico a feedback@subaru.com.au o puede visitar subaru.com.au/takata-recall.

Subaru (Aust) Pty Limited ABN 95 000 312 792

4 Burbank Place Norwest NSW 2153

PO Box 8311 Norwest NSW 2153

T +61 2 8892 9111 | F +61 2 8892 9131

subaru.com.au





Confidence in Motion

DAHA FAZLA YARDIMA İHTİYACINIZ VAR MI?

ACCC'nin bazı Takata hava yastığı şişiricilerinin **kusurlu** olduğuna ve sizi ve araçtaki diğer kişileri **öldürebileceğine veya ağır yaralayabileceğine** dair sonuca vardığı bir soruşturma sonrası **ACİL GÜVENLİK GERİ ÇAĞRISINA** tabi tuttuğu Takata hava yastığı şişiricilerinden aracınızın ön, yolcu kısmında bulunmaktadır. Yıllar geçtikçe yüksek sıcaklıklar ve nem, hava yastığını etkileyebilir. Bir çarpışma sırasında hava yastığı aşırı patlayıcı kuvvetle şişerek etrafa keskin metal parçalar fırlatabilir ve **sizi veya araçtaki diğer kişileri öldürebilir veya ağır yaralayabilir**. Hava yastığınızı değiştirmek için Geri Çağırmadan Sorumlu Müşteri İlişkileri Ekibimizi **1800 226 643** numaralı telefonda arayarak veya subaru.com.au/service-booking adresine giderek Subaru Australia ile **derhal iletişime geçmeniz** önemlidir. Dilerseniz yetkili Subaru Hizmet Merkezleriyle iletişime geçerek hava yastığınızı değiştirmek üzere randevu alabilirsiniz. Bu çağrıya uymamanız, aracınızın yerel Eyalet ve Bölge Tescil İdareleri tarafından uygulanacak ciddi tescil yaptırımlarına tabi tutulmasıyla sonuçlanabilir. Bu kapsamda, şimdi veya ileride tescil yaptırmanız engellenebilir. Daha fazla bilgi için veya sözlü çevirmenle görüşmek isterseniz lütfen **1800 226 643** (Pazartesi'den cumaya 8.30 – 17.00pm AEST Hafta sonları ve resmi tatillerde kapalıdır.) numaralı telefonu arayarak, feedback@subaru.com.au adresine e-posta göndererek veya subaru.com.au/takata-recall internet adresini ziyaret ederek bizimle iletişime geçin.

QUÝ KHÁCH CÓ CẦN ĐƯỢC TRỢ GIÚP THÊM KHÔNG?

Xe của quý khách có gắn bộ phận bơm túi hơi an toàn Takata ở bên phía hành khách phía trước và hiện phải được **THU HỒI KHẨN CẤP VÌ LÝ DO AN TOÀN** sau khi ACCC điều tra và kết luận rằng một số túi hơi an toàn Takata **bị lỗi** và có thể **gây tử vong hoặc thương tật nặng** cho quý khách và những người khác trong xe. Khi túi hơi này cũ đi, nhiệt độ nóng và độ ẩm cao kết hợp lại có thể ảnh hưởng đến nó. Nếu quý khách bị đùng xe, túi hơi có thể bung ra với quá nhiều lực nổ tung khiến các mảnh kim loại bén nhọn bắn ra và **gây tử vong hoặc thương tật nặng cho quý khách và những người khác trong xe**. Điều quan trọng là quý khách hãy **lập tức liên lạc** với Subaru Australia qua Ban Liên hệ Khách hàng về việc Thu hồi qua số **1800 226 643** hoặc trang mạng subaru.com.au/service-booking của chúng tôi để sắp xếp việc thay túi hơi. Một cách khác, quý khách có thể liên lạc thẳng với bất kỳ Trung tâm Bảo trì Subaru hợp lệ nào để sắp xếp việc thay túi hơi. Việc không hoàn tất thủ tục thu hồi này kịp thời có thể khiến xe của quý khách phải chịu các biện pháp trừng phạt đăng bạ nghiêm trọng do Sở Đăng bạ Tiểu bang hoặc Lãnh thổ của quý khách áp đặt, bao gồm cả việc có thể bị hủy đăng bạ ngay bây giờ hoặc trong tương lai. Muốn biết thêm thông tin, hoặc nếu quý khách cần thông ngôn viên giúp đỡ, vui lòng liên lạc với chúng tôi bằng cách gọi số **1800 226 643** (thứ Hai đến thứ Sáu, 8:30 sáng - 5:00 chiều, giờ Đông bộ Úc Châu. Đóng cửa các ngày cuối tuần và Ngày Nghỉ lễ), gửi email tới feedback@subaru.com.au hoặc truy cập subaru.com.au/takata-recall

Subaru (Aust) Pty Limited ABN 95 000 312 792

4 Burbank Place Norwest NSW 2153

PO Box 8311 Norwest NSW 2153

T +61 2 8892 9111 | F +61 2 8892 9131

subaru.com.au





Confidence in Motion

آیا به کمک اضافی نیاز دارید؟

ماشین شما دارای یک بادکننده ایربگ جلویی تاکاتا (Takata) در سمت مسافر است که مشمول یک بازخوانی اجباری اضطراری می باشد. این بازخوانی پس از یک بررسی صادر شد که در آن ACCC نتیجه گیری کرد که بعضی از بادکننده های ایربگ تاکاتا معیوب هستند و می توانند شما و سایر افراد در موتور تان را بکشند یا به طور جدی آسیب برسانند. هر چه عمر ایربگ بیشتر می شود، ترکیبی از درجه حرارت بالا و رطوبت می تواند بر ایربگ تاثیر بگذارد. در صورتی که شما تصادف کنید، ایربگ می تواند با نیروی انفجاری فراوانی باز شود که باعث شود قطعات تیز فلزی پرتاب شود و شما و اشخاص دیگر را در داخل ماشین بکشد یا به طور جدی آسیب برساند. مهم است که بطور اضطراری با سوبارو استرالیا از طریق تیم بازخوانی روابط مشتری با تلفن 1800 226 643 یا از طریق وب سایت ما در subaru.com.au/service-booking برای ترتیب دادن جایگزینی ایربگ تماس بگیرید. یا اینکه شما می توانید با نزدیک ترین نمایندگی مجاز سوبارو برای ترتیب دادن جایگزینی ایربگ تماس بگیرید. عدم انجام به موقع این فراخوان ممکن است باعث شود که مقامات ایالت یا تریبوتوری محلی شما ثبت (رجیستریشن) ماشین تان را بطور جدی ممنوع کنند که این شامل عدم ثبت احتمالی آن در حال حاضر یا در آینده می باشد. برای معلومات بیشتر، یا اگر به کمک یک مترجم شفاهی نیاز دارید، لطفا با تلفن 1800 226 643 (دوشنبه تا جمعه 8:30 صبح تا 5:00 بعد از ظهر به وقت استاندارد AEST به ما زنگ بزنید. آخر هفته ها و تعطیلات عمومی بسته است)، یا به feedback@subaru.com.au ایمیل بزنید یا به subaru.com.au/takata-recall مراجعه کنید.

Subaru (Aust) Pty Limited ABN 95 000 312 792

4 Burbank Place Norwest NSW 2153

PO Box 8311 Norwest NSW 2153

T +61 2 8892 9111 | F +61 2 8892 9131

subaru.com.au

